

## west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

October 19, 2015

## FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

Re-Work Permit Cancelled

KRAKROW, INC.,

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the CANCELLED permit, API Well Number: 47-8704076, issued to KRAKROW, INC., and listed below has been received in this office. The permit has been cancelled as of 9/30/2015.

James Martin Chief

Operator: KRAKROW, INC.

Operator's Well No: STANLEY 5 Farm Name: SNYDER, MARY B.

API Well Number: 47-8704076

Date Issued: 08/10/2012

Date Cancelled: 09/30/2015

Promoting a healthy environment.

PAGE 1				1 Order	
				GPS YES[] NO[]	
DATE STARTED/LOCATION:			1		
JLLING COMMENCED:		ODEI	API #: RATOR:	47-87-04076 WELL NO.	Stanley 5
TD DATE:	DEDTE	OI LI	CATOR:	Krakrow Inc.	1-
WATER DEPTHS	DEPTH:			FARM: Mary B So	colec
QUESTIONS FOR THIS PEDODT	ARE IN ACCORDA	NOT 0	co	12 1113	
AND REGULATIONS 35CSR 4-12	2.1 AND 35CSR 4-16	AND.	F WV CC	DDE 22-6-30	
POINTS ARE TO THE		AND	I TE GEN	ERAL WATER POLLUTION CO	NTROL PERMIT
POINTS ARE TO BE GIVEN UP	TO MAXIMUM AS	SHO	WN BASI	ED ON PERFORMANCE	
1. DID OPERATOR GIVE PROPEL A. CONSTRUCTION YES [ ] N  2. WAS THE TIMBER CUT, STACE DIRT WORK STARTED? YES  3. ARE ALL LOCATION AND/OR  4. CONSTRUCTION: WERE THE FOLLOWING SPOIM	R NOTICE TO INSPECT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	B. D B. D USED S) NG SL	BEFORE RILLING FOR SEC OPED?	ETHE FOLLOWING: YES[] NO[](2_PTS)  MENT BARRIERS BEFORE  YES[] NO[](4_PTS)	(4 PTS) (4 PTS)
E. DIVERSION DITCHES (1) (2) G. TEMPORARY SEHDING YES	)_(PTS). (3)_(PTS) ] NO[] (10_ PT	D. CR E. B.	EEK CRO RRIERS OINTS	OSSINGS (1)_(2)_(3)_(4)_(5)_(PTS) OSSINGS (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS) (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS) AVAILABLE FOR OUESTION 4	r.
5. HAS TOP SOIL (IF ANY) BEEN	STOCKED PILED?	YES [	] NO[	](2_PTS)	(2 PTS)
THE PIT PROPERLY INSTALL	ED AND MAINTAI	NED?	YES [	NO[] (9_PTS)	(9 PTS)
7. RECLAMATION: A. ROADWAY (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS) C. PITS (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS) E. TANK DIKES (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS) G. ADEQUATE SEEDING MATERIAL H. WAS SEED BED ADEQUATE (1)	ATO (T)	ES (1 TALLE TS)	)_ (2)_(3) ED YES	)_ (PTS) OR NO 3_(PTS)	
		10 M		AILABLE FOR QUESTION 7:	(24 PTS)
8. WAS RECLAMATION COMPLET 6 MTHS OF TD 6 PTS ONLY:	ED WITHIN:				
6 MTHS OF TD 6_PTS ONLY;	4 MIHS OF TD 12	PTS	ONLY;	2 MTHS OF TD 19 PTS ONLY	
		M POI	NTS AV	AILABLE FOR QUESTION 8:	(19 PTS)_
TOTAL MAXIMUM POSSIBLI	SCORE OF 99.				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
				TOTAL DECLARACTOR	
INSPECTIONS:				TOTAL RECLAMATION	SCORE:
and the state of t					
					RECEIVED
					Office of Oil and Gas
					- 4 0 0045
					OCT 1 3 2015
					WV Department of Environmental Protection

9-30-15 DATE RELEASED

INSPECTOR

10/23/2015